TITLE 170 INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Under IC 4-22-8-4(c), corrects the following typographical, clerical, and spelling errors in the 2001 Indiana Administrative Code:

In 170 IAC 4-4.1-9(a), after "shall be calculated as follows:", delete:

$$C = \frac{1}{2} \left[DV \left[\frac{1 - \left(\frac{1+i_p}{1+r}\right)}{1 - \left(\frac{1+i_p}{1+r}\right)^n} \right] \bullet \left(1+i_p\right)^{t-1} + O\left(\frac{1+i_p}{1+r}\right) \bullet \left(1+i_o\right)^{t-1} \right] \div \left(1\frac{\ell}{2}\right)$$

and insert:

$$C = \frac{1}{12} \left[DV \left[\frac{1 - \left(\frac{1 + i_p}{1 + r} \right)}{1 - \left(\frac{1 + i_p}{1 + r} \right)^n} \right] \cdot \left(1 + i_p \right)^{t - 1} + O \left(\frac{1 + i_o}{1 + r} \right) \cdot \left(1 + i_o \right)^{t - 1} \right] \div \left(1 - \frac{\ell}{2} \right)$$

Retroactively effective to the same date and time as the document filed with the Secretary of State on June 8, 1989, 2:00 p.m.

TITLE 312 NATURAL RESOURCES COMMISSION

LSA Document #01-124(AC)

Under IC 4-22-2-38, corrects the following typographical, clerical, or spelling errors in LSA Document #01-124(F), printed at 25 IR 1542:

- (1) In 312 IAC 10-5-4(c)(8)(B)(ii), on page 7 of the original document (25 IR 1545), after "utility line or its encasement,", delete "which" and insert "whichever".
- (2) In 312 IAC 26-2-3(b)(2)(E), on page 10 of the original document (25 IR 1548), after "project;", insert "and".

Filed with Secretary of State: March 13, 2002, 11:51 a.m.

Under IC 4-22-2-38(g)(2), this correction takes effect 45 days from date and time filed with the Secretary of State.

TITLE 355 STATE CHEMIST OF THE STATE OF INDIANA

LSA Document #01-335(AC)

Under IC 4-22-2-38, corrects the following typographical, clerical, or spelling errors in LSA Document #01-335(F), printed at 25 IR 2444:

- (1) In 355 IAC 6-1-11, on page 14 of the original document (25 IR 2454), delete "section 9(9) of the Act" and insert "IC 15-5-13-9(9)".
- (2) In 355 IAC 6-2-6(c), on page 19 of the original document (25 IR 2458), delete "355 IAC 6-1-3a-2" and insert "355 IAC 6-1-3(a)(2)".
- (3) In 355 IAC 6-2-9(a)(3)(A), on page 22 of the original document (25 IR 2460), delete "N<\$INFE>FE" and insert "NFE".

Filed with Secretary of State: April 8, 2002, 11:15 a.m.

Under IC 4-22-2-38(g)(2), this correction takes effect 45 days from the date and time filed with the Secretary of State.

NOTE: This change was incorporated into the printed version of LSA Document #01-335(F) and may be found at 25 IR 2444, as corrected.

TITLE 410 INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Under IC 4-22-2-38, corrects the following clerical error in the Indiana Administrative Code, 2001 edition:

In 410 IAC 16.2-3.1-21(i)(2), delete "410 IAC 7-15.1" and insert "410 IAC 7-20".

Filed with Secretary of State: March 28, 2002, 4:35 p.m.

Under IC 4-22-2-38(g)(2), this correction takes effect 45 days from the date and time filed with the Secretary of State.

TITLE 410 INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

LSA Document #01-159(AC)

Under IC 4-22-2-38, corrects the following typographical, clerical, or spelling errors in LSA Document #01-159(F), printed at 25 IR 2477:

- (1) In 410 IAC 17-9-15(5), on page 4 of the original document (25 IR 2479), delete "An" and insert "A".
- (2) In 410 IAC 17-9-15(11), on page 5 of the original document (25 IR 2479), delete "IC 25-23.6-2-1" and insert "IC 25-23.6".
- (3) In 410 IAC 17-14-1(b)(1), on page 21 of the original document (25 IR 2488), delete "IC 27-1-5" and insert "IC 25-27-1".

Filed with Secretary of State: March 28, 2002, 4:28 p.m.

Under IC 4-22-2-38(g)(2), this correction takes effect 45 days from the date and time filed with the Secretary of State.

NOTE: This change was incorporated into the printed version of LSA Document #01-159(F) and may be found at 25 IR 2477, as corrected.